Baldwin Wallace (0-0,0-0 OAC) -vs- Cleveland St. (1-1,0-0 Horizon)
11/06/24 at Henry J. Goodman Arena, Cleveland, OH

Date: 11/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g:;:dz;ggﬂ"lﬂg Baldwin Wallace 35 18 53
Site: Henry J. Goodman Arena, Cleveland, OH Cleveland St. 43 48 91
Referees: Ben Soroka, Mike Pearson, Steve McJunkins
Baldwin Wallace 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ellington,Ray * 27 7-14 4-6 2-3 0-6 6 2 1 1 1 2 20
03 Hamilton,Brayden i 18 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 5
04 Baskerville 1V, Titus * 24  1-4 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 4 5 0 0 4
11 Pestello,Al] - 23 1-4 0-0 1-6 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 1 3
23 Richardson,Isaac * 21  0-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 5 0 2 0 0 2
21  Griffith,Andrew 19 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
01 Reynolds,Myles 18 1-3 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5
24  Hudak,Caden 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
00 Madigan,Caden 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 McClardy,Braylan 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 Driscoll,Luke 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Reynolds,Antwon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10  Dickinson,Maxx 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Timberlake,Nick 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Young,Avery 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-48 8-19 13-23 9-18 27 14 8 21 2 6 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23 47.83% 5-8 62.50% 8-15 53.33%
Second Half 5-25 20.00% 3-11 27.27% 5-8 62.50%
Total 16-48 33.3% 8-19 42.1% 13-23 56.5%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Ellington,Ray Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
Cleveland St. 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Arnett,Dylan * 27 9-11 0-0 1-1 5-3 8 1 1 0 2 1 19
00 Smith,Tevin =3 21  3-6 0-0 4-4 2-8 10 4 1 2 1 2 10
01 Staveskie, Tahj * 19 1-7 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
07 Abidde,Isaac =3 13 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 2 0 3
22 Robinson,Chase * 16 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
04 Stevenson,Je'Shawn 23 7-9 2-2 2-3 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 18
20  Franklin,Cole 20 7-10 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 3 15
15 Robinson,Reece 20 4-6 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 1 11
06 Dibba,Ebrima 18 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 2 4
32 Debrick,KJ 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 3 0 4
11 Watson,Chaz 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-65 3-11 14-19 12-28 40 22 11 11 9 13 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-32 56.25% 1-4 25.00% 6-8 75.00%
Second Half 19-33 57.58% 2-7 28.57% 8-11 72.73%
Total 37-65 56.9% 3-11 27.3% 14-19 73.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 26

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 54 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baldwin Wallace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.

19:46 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE
o= REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TEVIN
FOUL by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 19:41
19:41 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN
19:41  0-2 H2 GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN

MISS JUMPER by ELLINGTON,RAY 19:22
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ABIDDE,ISAAC
18:33 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAH]

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 18:16
REBOUND OFF by PESTELLO,A] --

18:15 FOUL by ARNETT,DYLAN
MISS FT by PESTELLO,AJ 18:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PESTELLO,AJ 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHASE

FOUL by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 18:00

18:00 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC

18:00 MISS FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 17:49

17:49 STEAL by ARNETT,DYLAN

17:39 TURNOVER by SMITH,TEVIN
STEAL by ELLINGTON,RAY 17:39
GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint) 17:27 2-3  H1

17:13 FOUL by ABIDDE,ISAAC

17:13 TURNOVER by ABIDDE,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN

16:51 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN --

16:41 FOUL by ROBINSON,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint) 16:25

16:25 BLOCK by ABIDDE,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by PESTELLO,AJ --

16:23 FOUL by ROBINSON,CHASE
MISS FT by PESTELLO,AJ 16:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:23 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE

16:23 SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA
MISS FT by PESTELLO,AJ 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
16:04 2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,TEVIN

TURNOVER by PESTELLO,AJ 15:45

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45

SUB OUT by PESTELLO,A] 15:45

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 15:45

15:36 TURNOVER by ABIDDE,ISAAC

STEAL by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 15:36

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:26 4-5 H1
ASSIST by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS --

FOUL by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 15:12

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 15:12

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MYLES 15:12

15:04 MISS 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC



MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by HUDAK,CADEN

STEAL by HUDAK,CADEN
TURNOVER by HUDAK,CADEN

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW
ASSIST by ELLINGTON,RAY

GOOD LAYUP by HUDAK,CADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY
GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY
TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS
SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY

SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE

SUB IN by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

GOOD FT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

GOOD FT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

MISS FT by REYNOLDS,MYLES

FOUL by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

MISS JUMPER by DRISCOLL,LUKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

4-7

5-7

5-9

8-9

8-11
10-11

12-11

12-14

13-14
14-14
14-16

14-18

14-19

14-21

14-23

H3

H2

H4

H1

H3
H1

V1

H2

H1

H2

H4

H5

H7

H9

REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COLE

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,COLE

STEAL by FRANKLIN,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,COLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,COLE
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STAVESKIE, TAH]

MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN

SUB OUT by STAVESKIE, TAH)]
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

FOUL by FRANKLIN,COLE

GOOD JUMPER by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBINSON,REECE

REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,COLE

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,COLE

REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN
GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIBBA,EBRIMA

STEAL by FRANKLIN,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by DIBBA,EBRIMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN



SUB OUT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,ANDREW
SUB IN by PESTELLO,A]

SUB IN by ELLINGTON,RAY
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,MYLES
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,MYLES

STEAL by PESTELLO,A]
GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MYLES
ASSIST by HUDAK,CADEN

GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,LUKE

SUB OUT by HUDAK,CADEN

SUB IN by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS

MISS LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MYLES
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN
ASSIST by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ELLINGTON,RAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELLINGTON,RAY
GOOD FT by ELLINGTON,RAY

STEAL by ELLINGTON,RAY

15-23
16-23

18-23

18-25

21-25

21-27

24-27
24-29

24-31

27-31

29-31
29-33

29-35

30-35
31-35

H8
H7

H5

H7

H4

H6

H3
H5

H7

H4

H 2
H4

H6

H5
H4

TURNOVER by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,COLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARNETT,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by ARNETT,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,COLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE
SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN
SUB IN by DEBRICK,KJ

STEAL by SMITH,TEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEBRICK,KJ

SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
SUB IN by STAVESKIE, TAH]

MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STAVESKIE, TAH]

GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE, TAHI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE

SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
REBOUND OFF by DEBRICK,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by DEBRICK,KI(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN

TURNOVER by SMITH,TEVIN

FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN



GOOD FT by PESTELLO,AJ]

MISS FT by PESTELLO,AJ

FOUL by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS

FOUL by REYNOLDS,MYLES

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,MYLES

GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MYLES
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY

MISS JUMPER by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

VISITORS: Baldwin Wallace

02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:16

02:09
02:09
02:09
01:39
01:39

32-35

32-36

32-38

32-39

32-41

35-41
35-43

H3

H 4

H6

H7

H9

H 6
H8

SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COLE

REBOUND DEF by ABIDDE,ISAAC

MISS FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
SUB OUT by DEBRICK,KJ
SUB IN by ARNETT,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE

GOOII)) LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)

STEAL by STAVESKIE, TAH]

GOOI? LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STAVESKIE, TAH]

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by ABIDDE,ISAAC

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.

SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,LUKE
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN

BLOCK by ELLINGTON,RAY
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY
MISS JUMPER by ELLINGTON,RAY

REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS
TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS
FOUL by ELLINGTON,RAY

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:49
19:39
19:39
19:39
19:39
19:39

19:18

19:06
18:54

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE

SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN

SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SMITH,TEVIN
FOUL by ABIDDE,ISAAC
BLOCK by ARNETT,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE



18:54 35-44 H9 GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN
18:54 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY 18:43 38-45 H7
FOUL TECH by ELLINGTON,RAY 18:41
18:41 38-46 H8 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE, TAH](fastbreak)
18:41 MISS FT by STAVESKIE, TAH](fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:26 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,CHASE(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN
18:23 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 18:07
18:07 STEAL by SMITH,TEVIN
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 18:07
17:59 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAH)J
= REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TEVIN
17:48 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,CHASE
STEAL by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 17:48
MISS JUMPER by ELLINGTON,RAY 17:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 17:23
17:23 BLOCK by ARNETT,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ABIDDE,ISAAC
17:07 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS --
MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY 16:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHASE
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 16:29
16:29 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
16:29 SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC
16:29 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COLE
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 16:29
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 16:29
16:29 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 16:04
= REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE
15:47 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
= REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,COLE
15:33 MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,COLE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN ==
MISS LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint) 15:14
== REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
15:06 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

14:58 FOUL by ROBINSON,CHASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:57
14:57 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
14:57 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE
14:57 SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
14:57 SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA
SUB OUT by PESTELLO,AJ 14:57
SUB IN by HUDAK,CADEN 14:57
14:36 FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 14:36 39-52 H 13
14:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN
14:36 SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE
SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY 14:36
SUB IN by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN 14:36
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 14:36 40-52 H 12
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS 14:36
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE 14:36
14:24 MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDAK,CADEN =
MISS LAYUP by DRISCOLL,LUKE(in the paint) 14:14



MISS 3PTR by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

TURNOVER by DRISCOLL,LUKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MYLES
TURNOVER by GRIFFITH,ANDREW

FOUL by DRISCOLL,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,MYLES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,MYLES

MISS JUMPER by DRISCOLL,LUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MYLES
SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,LUKE

SUB OUT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,ANDREW
SUB OUT by HUDAK,CADEN

SUB IN by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS
SUB IN by PESTELLO,A]

SUB IN by ELLINGTON,RAY

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ANTWON
GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY
ASSIST by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS

GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PESTELLO,AJ

TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS

FOUL by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

09:44
09:16
08:58
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42

40-54

40-56

40-58

40-60

40-61

40-64

40-66

40-68

40-70

43-70

43-72

45-72

H 20

H 21

H 24

H 26

H 28

H 30

H 27

H 29

H 27

REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,COLE(in the paint)

STEAL by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by DIBBA,EBRIMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

STEAL by DIBBA,EBRIMA
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIBBA,EBRIMA

GOOD FT by ARNETT,DYLAN
FOUL by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
FOUL by FRANKLIN,COLE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,REECE
ASSIST by DIBBA,EBRIMA

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,COLE

REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,REECE

GOOII)) DUNK by ROBINSON,REECE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by DIBBA,EBRIMA

GOOI? LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DIBBA,EBRIMA

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
SUB IN by WATSON,CHAZ

GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,CHAZ

MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA

FOUL by WATSON,CHAZ

STEAL by FRANKLIN,COLE

SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN



08:42 SUB IN by DEBRICK,KJ

FOUL by REYNOLDS,ANTWON 08:28
08:28 MISS FT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:28 MISS FT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
-- REBOUND OFF by DEBRICK,KJ
08:15 FOUL by ROBINSON,REECE
08:15 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,REECE
MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS(in the paint) 07:58
07:58 BLOCK by WATSON,CHAZ
== REBOUND DEF by DIBBA,EBRIMA
07:52 TURNOVER by DIBBA,EBRIMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,ANTWON 07:33
07:33 STEAL by DIBBA,EBRIMA

07:28 45-74 H?29 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,COLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DIBBA,EBRIMA
07:16 FOUL by WATSON,CHAZ
MISS FT by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE
07:00 45-76 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,COLE

06:37 FOUL by ROBINSON,REECE
06:37 SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
06:37 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE
06:37 SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN
06:37 SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE
MISS FT by ELLINGTON,RAY 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TEVIN
06:27 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,REECE
BLOCK by PESTELLO,AJ 06:27
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC =
06:27 FOUL by DEBRICK,K]
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(fastbreak) 06:27 46-76 H 30
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS 06:27
SUB OUT by PESTELLO,AJ 06:27
SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY 06:27
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,ANTWON 06:27
SUB IN by MADIGAN,CADEN 06:27
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MYLES 06:27
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 06:27
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 06:27
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(fastbreak) 06:27

= REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE
06:06 MISS JUMPER by DEBRICK,KJ(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE

FOUL by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 06:04
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 06:04
SUB IN by HUDAK,CADEN 06:04

06:04 46-77 H 31 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,REECE
06:04 46-78 H 32 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,REECE

06:04 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE
06:04 SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
05:40 46-80 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, TEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 05:19
05:19 STEAL by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
05:13 TURNOVER by WATSON,CHAZ
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
04:47 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE
04:44 FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN



GOOD FT by MADIGAN,CADEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MADIGAN,CADEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MADIGAN, CADEN

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HUDAK,CADEN

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MADIGAN,CADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by DICKINSON,MAXX
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,MYLES
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MYLES
SUB OUT by HUDAK,CADEN

SUB IN by TIMBERLAKE,NICK
SUB IN by YOUNG,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

MISS LAYUP by MADIGAN,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW
ASSIST by YOUNG,AVERY

TURNOVER by MADIGAN,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by DICKINSON,MAXX(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,ANDREW

47-80
48-80

48-83

50-83

50-85

50-87

53-87

53-89

53-91

H 33
H 32

H 35

H 33

H 35

H 37

H 34

H 36

H 38

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by DEBRICK,KJ
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE

GOOD LAYUP by DEBRICK,KJ(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBINSON,REECE
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,REECE

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHAZ
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEBRICK,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBRICK,K]

STEAL by WATSON,CHAZ
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHAZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEBRICK,KJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



